

## **AAFES GDS Supplier Data Sheet**

AAFES Supplier,

Global Data Synchronization (GDS) is the preferred method of inducting new items into the AAFES merchandise assortment. This process is supported by the Global Data Synchronization Network's® (GDSN®) established data standards for retailers, manufacturers and distributors. It is vitally important that the product data AAFES has is the same as our supplier's data, and GDS will assist with ensuring this goal is achieved.

To begin data syncing with AAFES, please complete the following **AAFES GDS Supplier Data Sheet** and email to <u>zzHQSDEPrescreen@aafes.com</u>. All fields must be completed.

The information provided on the form will be used to set up a profile unique to your company. Once the set up is complete, an AAFES GDS Rollout coordinator will contact your GDS representative to begin testing existing items currently sold to AAFES. All new items must be AAFES Buyer approved.

### **AAFES Global Location Number (GLN)**

GLN: 0614299000018

#### AAFES GDS Contact Information

Email: zzHQSDEPrescreen@aafes.com

Phone: 214-312-4271

Global Data Synchronization Network® (GDSN®) Information

For more information on GDSN visit <a href="http://www.gs1us.org/">http://www.gs1us.org/</a>



# **AAFES GDS Supplier Data Sheet**

Information Required

Your Information

## AAFES GLN # 0614299000018

Organization Name	
Business Commodity (Hardlines, Softlines, Consumables)	
Trading Partner Name	
Global Location Number (GLN - 13 digit) (required entry for data pool)	
Additional ID Type (DUNS#)	
Primary GDS Contact Name	
Primary GDS Contact Phone	
Primary GDS Contact Email	
Business Address: Street	
Business Address: City	
Business Address: State and Zip	
Sales Rep Name	
Sales Rep Phone	
Sales Rep Email	
AAFES Vendor Number(s)	
Certified Data Pool Name (1Sync, SA2, Big Hammer, Commport)	
3rd Party Provider (if applicable)	
Manual	

Email completed form to: <u>zzHQSDEPrescreen@aafes.com</u>.